CITY COMMISSION

- ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION
Cooper City
Someplace Special
TITLE: Ordinance 23-28 (Commission)
DATE: December 12, 2023

DESCRIPTION: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF COOPER CITY, FLORIDA, AMENDING CHAPTER
5 OF THE CITY’S CODE OF ORDINANCES, ENTITLED “ANIMALS AND FOWL;” BY
SPECIFICALLY AMENDING ARTICLE I, ENTITLED “IN GENERAL,” BY CREATING
SECTION 5-5, TO BE ENTITLED “KEEPING OF ROOSTERS;” PROHIBITING THE
KEEPING OF ROOSTERS IN RESIDENTIAL ZONING DISTRICTS IN THE CITY;
PROVIDING FOR PENALTIES; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR
CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. —
Commissioner Mallozzi

CITY MANAGER RECOMMENDATION:
The City Manager recommends approval of Ordinance 23-28 prohibiting the keeping of roosters
in residential zoning districts in the City.

BACKGROUND OF ITEM:
At the November 14t City Commission meeting, there was a Commission discussion regarding
residents who have roosters that are causing noise concerns in the neighborhoods. The
Commission voted unanimously to have the City Attorney bring back an ordinance prohibiting
roosters in certain areas.

ANALYSIS:
The approval of Ordinance 23-28 will prohibit the keeping of roosters and provide for
enforcement in residential zoning districts in the City.

FISCAL IMPACT:
N/A

ALTERNATIVES:
N/A

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Ordinance 23-28



Workflow History

Allen, Tedra

Horowitz, Jacob

Eggleston, Ryan

Allen, Tedra

Allen, Tedra

NEW ITEM: Mot Yet Routed

Assigned to Attorney

Assigned to City Manager

Assigned to City Clerk

END WORKFLOW - APPROVED

*COMPLETE: Forward to ..

COMPLETE: Forward to ...

COMPLETE: Forward to ..

APPROVE ITEM: End Wa__.

12/01/23
11:55 AM

12101723
12:09 PM

12/01/23
01:19 PM

12/01/23
03:47 PM

12101723
05:25 PM



