

CITY COMMISSION ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION

TITLE: Ordinance 23-28 (Commission)

DATE: December 12, 2023

DESCRIPTION: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF COOPER CITY, FLORIDA, AMENDING CHAPTER

5 OF THE CITY'S CODE OF ORDINANCES, ENTITLED "ANIMALS AND FOWL;" BY SPECIFICALLY AMENDING ARTICLE I, ENTITLED "IN GENERAL," BY CREATING SECTION 5-5, TO BE ENTITLED "KEEPING OF ROOSTERS;" PROHIBITING THE KEEPING OF ROOSTERS IN RESIDENTIAL ZONING DISTRICTS IN THE CITY; PROVIDING FOR PENALTIES; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. —

Commissioner Mallozzi

CITY MANAGER RECOMMENDATION:

The City Manager recommends approval of Ordinance 23-28 prohibiting the keeping of roosters in residential zoning districts in the City.

BACKGROUND OF ITEM:

At the November 14th City Commission meeting, there was a Commission discussion regarding residents who have roosters that are causing noise concerns in the neighborhoods. The Commission voted unanimously to have the City Attorney bring back an ordinance prohibiting roosters in certain areas.

ANALYSIS:

The approval of Ordinance 23-28 will prohibit the keeping of roosters and provide for enforcement in residential zoning districts in the City.

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

ALTERNATIVES:

N/A

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Ordinance 23-28

Workflow History			
User	Task	Action	Date/Time
Allen, Tedra	NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed	*COMPLETE: Forward to	12/01/23 11:55 AM
Horowitz, Jacob	Assigned to Attorney	COMPLETE: Forward to	12/01/23 12:09 PM
Eggleston, Ryan	Assigned to City Manager	COMPLETE: Forward to	12/01/23 01:19 PM
Allen, Tedra	Assigned to City Clerk	APPROVE ITEM: End Wo	12/01/23 03:47 PM
Allen, Tedra	END WORKFLOW - APPROVED		12/01/23 05:25 PM